

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 01/05/21 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 085-451**

**COUNTY: Lawrence**

**Rectangular Rapid Flashing**

**CONTRACT TIME: May 31, 2021**

**PCN NO. I67u**

**Beacon on Hwy 85 near Lead**

**Engineer's Estimate \$ 40,801.94**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		PIE Inc. Whitewood SD		Muth Electric Mitchell SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,900.00	1,900.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
002	Remove Traffic Sign	Each	1.00		0.00	53.00	53.00	50.00	50.00
003	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	1.00		0.00	53.00	53.00	40.00	40.00
004	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	9.50		0.00	20.00	190.00	10.00	95.00
005	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	11.00		0.00	24.00	264.00	15.00	165.00
006	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonrem. Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	22.00		0.00	20.00	440.00	12.00	264.00
007	Reset Sign	Each	1.00		0.00	79.00	79.00	75.00	75.00
008	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	82.00		0.00	24.00	1,968.00	24.00	1,968.00
009	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	SqFt	164.00		0.00	4.20	688.80	2.00	328.00
010	Flagging	Hour	20.00		0.00	30.37	607.40	30.37	607.40
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	169.00		0.00	12.00	2,028.00	3.00	507.00
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	583.00	583.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
013	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	64.00		0.00	6.00	384.00	11.00	704.00
014	Pedestal Signal Pole	Each	2.00		0.00	500.00	1,000.00	2,530.00	5,060.00
015	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	12.00		0.00	250.00	3,000.00	350.00	4,200.00
016	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	Each	2.00		0.00	462.00	924.00	1,170.00	2,340.00
017	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System	Each	1.00		0.00	10,612.00	10,612.00	1,730.00	1,730.00
018	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	10.00		0.00	20.00	200.00	26.00	260.00
019	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	65.00		0.00	60.00	3,900.00	50.00	3,250.00
020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	10.00		0.00	1.00	10.00	5.00	50.00
021	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	Ft	90.00		0.00	1.00	90.00	1.90	171.00
022	6/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	Ft	90.00		0.00	2.00	180.00	2.80	252.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>0.00</b>		<b>29,154.20</b>		<b>30,716.40</b>

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION  
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 01/05/21 INFORMAL LETTING**

**SHEET 1 OF 1 ITEM NO.**

**PROJECT NO. 085-451  
PCN NO. I67u  
Engineer's Estimate \$**

**COUNTY: Lawrence**

**Rectangular Rapid Flashing  
Beacon on Hwy 85 near Lead**

**CONTRACT TIME: May 31, 2021**

BID ITEMS		UNIT	QUANTITY	Solar Sound Rapid City SD		UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	7,700.00	7,700.00			0.00	0.00
002	Remove Traffic Sign	Each	1.00	62.50	62.50			0.00	0.00
003	Remove Sign for Reset	Each	1.00	62.50	62.50			0.00	0.00
004	2.0"x2.0" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	9.50	23.75	225.63			0.00	0.00
005	2.5"x2.5" Perforated Tube Post	Ft	11.00	27.50	302.50			0.00	0.00
006	Flat Aluminum Sign, Nonrem. Copy Super/Very High Intensity	SqFt	22.00	22.50	495.00			0.00	0.00
007	Reset Sign	Each	1.00	93.75	93.75			0.00	0.00
008	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking, 24"	Ft	82.00	27.50	2,255.00			0.00	0.00
009	Surface Preparation for Pavement Marking	SqFt	164.00	5.00	820.00			0.00	0.00
010	Flagging	Hour	20.00	30.37	607.40			0.00	0.00
011	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	169.00	12.50	2,112.50			0.00	0.00
012	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	693.75	693.75			0.00	0.00
013	Longitudinal Pedestrian Barricade	Ft	64.00	7.50	480.00			0.00	0.00
014	Pedestal Signal Pole	Each	2.00	915.00	1,830.00			0.00	0.00
015	2' Diameter Footing	Ft	12.00	325.00	3,900.00			0.00	0.00
016	Type 1 Electrical Junction Box	Each	2.00	885.00	1,770.00			0.00	0.00
017	Rectangular Rapid Flashing Beacon System	Each	1.00	10,950.00	10,950.00			0.00	0.00
018	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 40	Ft	10.00	9.25	92.50			0.00	0.00
019	2" Rigid Conduit, Schedule 80	Ft	65.00	35.00	2,275.00			0.00	0.00
020	1/C #10 AWG Copper Wire	Ft	10.00	0.29	2.90			0.00	0.00
021	2/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	Ft	90.00	1.32	118.80			0.00	0.00
022	6/C #14 AWG Copper Tray Cable, K2	Ft	90.00	1.70	153.00			0.00	0.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>37,002.73</b>			<b>0.00</b>	<b>0.00</b>